

St. Tammany Fire Protection District No. 1

Chris Kaufmann, Fire Chief

522 Robert Blvd Slidell, LA 70458



Phone: (985) 649-3665

Fax: (985) 646-4865

## RESOLUTION NO. 2020-019

BE IT RESOLVED, by the St. Tammany Fire Protection District #1 of the Parish of St. Tammany, Louisiana, in a public meeting held on July 21, 2020, which meeting was conducted in accordance with the Open Meetings Law and the additional requirements of Article VII, Section 23(C) of the Louisiana Constitution and R.S. 47:1705(B), that the following **adjusted** millage rates be and they are hereby levied upon the dollar of the assessed valuation of all property subject to ad valorem taxation within said Parish for the year 2020, for the purpose of raising revenue:

## MILLAGE

Acquisition and Maintenance

33.65 mills (1069037)

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Assessor of the Parish of St. Tammany, shall extend upon the assessment roll for the year 2020 the taxes herein levied, and the tax collector of said Parish shall collect and remit the same to said taxing authority in accordance with law.

The foregoing resolution was read in full, the roll was called on the adoption thereof, and the resolution was adopted by the following votes:

YEAS: NAYS: ABSTAINED: ABSENT:

## CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and exact copy of the resolution adopted at the meeting held on July 21, 2020, at which meeting a quorum was present and voting.

Mandeville, Louisiana, this 21st day of July, 2020.

Daniel Crowley, Chairman Board of Commissioners St. Tammany Fire Protection District #1